FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-16-	1990	3HEET	U.S. DEPART		rademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ÜHÜÜÜ		TTORNEY DO			,
Tab settings	400923	3847				<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		rease record the	attached original d	locuments or	copy the	ereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name an	d address of rece	eiving party(i	es)	
Dennis W. Krupa and Patrick M. Kea	ating	Name:	lankook Tire	Mfg. Co.,	Ltd.	2
		Internal A	Address:			e S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	YesXX No					973 973
3. Nature of conveyance:		-				39/0
•		Street Ad	ldroos:			D E
Assignment □ Merger			dress:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		-	, Yoksam-dong			
□ Other	•	City:	n-Ku, Seoul	State:	Z	IP:
Execution Date:December 1, 1998		Additional r	name(s) & address(es	s) attached?	Ye¥X ∑ i	No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with		on, the execution	date of the appli	cation is:	12/1/9	98
***		on, the execution B. Pater		cation is:	12/1/9	98
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	cation is:	12/1/9	98
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	n a new applicatio	B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	n a new applicatio	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	ns and patent	ts involv	ved: 1
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	n a new application Additional numbers at spondence	B. Pater	No.(s) XNo The of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patent	ts involv	ved: 1
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Hudak	n a new application Additional numbers at spondence	B. Pater ttached? □ Yes 56 6. Total nun 7. Total fee	No.(s) XNo The of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patent	ts involv	ved: 1
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers at	B. Pater ttached? □ Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee X Encid	nt No.(s) XNo The of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patent	ts involv	ved: 1
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J.Hudak Internal Address: HUDAK & SHUNK CO., L.P.A.	Additional numbers at	B. Pater ttached? □ Yes 36 6. Total nun 7. Total fee □ Autho 8. Deposit a	nt No.(s) XNo The of application (37 CFR 3.41) Dised prized to be charged.	ns and patent	s involv	ved: 1
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers at spondence	B. Pater ttached? □ Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee XX Enclo □ Author 8. Deposit a *defic	nt No.(s) XNo nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be charged	s and patent\$ ged to depos	sit acco	ved: 1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

the original document.

Daniel J. Hudak

Name of Person Signing

12/4/98

Date

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Hankook Tire Mfg. Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, domiciled at

647-15, Yoksam-dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul,

Korea receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

"TIRE TREAD"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0272 SIGNED and sealed as indicated adjacent our signatures.

Date: 12-1-98	Demo Wage
	Dennis W. Krupa
STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF Summit)	
appeared DENNIS W. KRUPA , who signed the who acknowledged the same to be his free act and	deed. The hereunto set my hand and official seal this Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires October, 2001
Date: < (2/1/98	Patrick M. Keating
STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Summit</u>)	
appeared PATRICK M. KEATING who signed and who acknowledged the same to be his free act	
(SEAL)	Sho K. Ch. Notary Public
	My Commission expires October, 2001
(Attorney Docket: HANK-C)	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 12/04/1998